General Description
The MAX17006 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a complete and
fully assembled and tested surface-mount PCB that fea-
tures the MAX17006 highly integrated, multichemistry
battery charger control IC. The MAX17006 EV kit utilizes
two single-package n-channel MOSFETs for high-side
and low-side switching for the MAX17006 internal syn-
chronous step-down converter, and two n-channel

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
ACOK, IINP,
ISET, TP1–TP4
7 PC mini red test points
ADAPTER,
BATT+,
SYS_LOAD
3 PC large red test points
AGND 1 PC black test point
BATT-,
PGND (x2)
3 PC large black test points
C1 1
1μF ±10%, 25V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0805)
Murata GRM21BR61E105K
C2, C5, C6 3
4.7μF ±10%, 25V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0805)
Murata GRM31CR61E106K
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C3, C11 2
0.1μF ±10%, 25V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R61E104K
C4 1
0.68μF ±10%, 10V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R61A684K
C7 1
1μF ±10%, 10V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R61A105K
C8 1
0.01μF ±10%, 16V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R61C103K
C9 1
10μF ±10%, 25V X5R ceramic
capacitor (1206)
Murata GRM31CR61E106K
PART TYPE
MAX17006EVKIT+ EV Kit
+Denotes lead(Pb)-free and RoHS compliant..
E
va
lu
a
te
s:
M
M
A
X
1
7
0
0
6
MAX17006 Evaluation Kit
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
Component List (continued)
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C10 0 N ot i nstal l ed , cer am i c cap aci tor  ( 1206)
C12 0 N ot i nstal l ed , cer am i c cap aci tor  ( 0603)
C13, C15 2
1000pF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM1885C1H102J
C14 0